

ISM

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 221 OF 2018
IN
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 219 OF 2018
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 222 OF 2018
IN
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 219 OF 2018
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 222 OF 2018
IN
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 219 OF 2018**

Pramodkumar Rajkumar RalhanApplicant

V/s.

Anant Mani Dharamraj and anotherRespondents

Mr. Pankaj Dwivedi for the applicant.
Mr. H. J. Dedhiya APP for the State.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.

DATE : APRIL 25, 2018.

P.C.

The learned counsel for the applicant on instructions submits that he shall deposit demand draft for an amount of Rs. 5.5 Lakhs by tomorrow.

2 Post this matter on 26/04/2018 at 3.00 p.m. for further orders.

[NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.]