

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 219 OF 2018**

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 220 OF 2018**

**IN**

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 218 OF 2018**

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 219 OF 2018**

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 220 OF 2018**

**IN**

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 218 OF 2018**

Pramodkumar Rajkumar Ralhan ... Applicant

Vs.

Anant Mani Dharamraj & Anr. ... Respondents

...

Mr. Pankaj Dwivedi for the applicant.

Mr. Anant Mani Dharamraj Respondent No.1 in person.

...

**CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.**

**DATE : 26<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2018.**

**P.C.**

1. Respondent No.1 is present in person. He stated that he did not receive the copy of revision application as he was not available at his residence.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant is directed to give copy of application to the respondent No.1.
3. Stand over to 16<sup>th</sup> August, 2018.

**( PRAKASH D. NAIK, J. )**