

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 219 OF 2018

Pramodkumar Rajkumar Ralhan .....Applicant  
V/S  
Anant Mani Dharamraj And Anr. ....Respondent

WITH

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 218 OF 2018

Pramodkumar Rajkumar Ralhan .....Applicant  
V/S  
Anant Mani Dharamraj And Anr. ....Respondent

None For Applicant  
Mr R.M.Pethe, APP for state

**CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J**

**DATE : 24th June, 2019**

**P.C. :**

None for applicant, Stand over to 15/07/2019.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**