

Tandle

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 219 OF 2018
WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 218 OF 2018

Pramodkumar Rajkumar Ralhan ... Applicant.
Versus
Anant Mani Dharamraj and Anr. ... Respondents.

.....

Smt. Sunita Varma i/b Mr. Pankaj Dwivedi for Applicant.
Mr. R. M. Pethe, APP for Respondent/State.

.....

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI, J.
DATE : 13TH AUGUST, 2019

P. C. :

1. The respondent no.1 is settled at State of Kerala. It is submitted by the learned counsel for the Applicant that due to floods in the State of Kerala respondent no.1 is unable to attend the Court today.
2. In view thereof, stand over to 4th September, 2019.

(A. S. GADKARI, J.)