

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 219 OF 2018
WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 218 OF 2018**

Pramodkumar Rajkumar Ralhan	...	Applicant
V/s.		
Anant Mani Dharamraj & Anr.	...	Respondents

Mr.Pankaj Dwivedi for Applicant.
Mr.Anant Dharamraj, Respondent No.1 in-person.
Mr.R.M. Pethe, APP for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J.

DATE : 25th September 2019.

PC. :

1] Learned counsel for the applicant submitted that, the parties herein have arrived at an amicable settlement and part payment out of the total agreed consideration has been made to the respondent No.1 Mr.Anant Dharamraj. The respondent No.1-Mr.Anant Dharamraj is personally present in the Court and conceded to the submission made by the learned counsel for the applicant.

2] Learned counsel for the applicant further submitted that, the parties herein will file consent terms within a period of two weeks from today.

At their joint request, stand over to 16th August 2019, at 3.00 pm.

[A.S. GADKARI, J.]