

Dond

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 219 OF 2018
WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 218 OF 2018**

Pramodkumar Rajkumar Ralhan

... Applicant

Vs

Anant Mani Dharamraj & Anr.

..Respondents

Mr. R.M.Pethe, APP for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : A.S.GADKARI, J.

DATE : 7th October 2019.

P.C.:

1] Registry has placed both the Revision Applications on board for speaking to the Minutes of Order dated 25.9.2019.

In the said Order, in sub-para No.2 of para No.2, the adjourned date is erroneously typed as “16th August 2019” instead of “16th October 2019”. The correct adjourned date is “16th October 2019”.

2] Order be corrected accordingly.

(A.S.GADKARI, J.)