

Tandle

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 219 OF 2018**  
WITH  
**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 218 OF 2018**

Pramodkumar Rajkumar Ralhan

... Applicants.

*Versus*

Anant Mani Dharamraj & Anr.

... Respondents.

.....

Mr. Milan Desai i/b Pankaj Dwivedi for Applicants.

Mr. R. M. Pethe, APP for Respondent – State.

.....

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI, J.**

**DATE : 16<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2019**

**P. C. :**

1. The respondent No.1 in-person is absent today. With a view to grant an opportunity to the said respondent No.1, stand over to 20<sup>th</sup> November 2019, at 3.00 pm.

2. Learned counsel for the applicant is directed to give intimation in writing to the respondent No.1 about the next date and time of hearing.

**(A. S. GADKARI, J.)**