

vks

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.218 OF 2018  
WITH  
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.219 OF 2018**

Pramod Ralhan ... Applicant  
V/s.  
Anant Mani Dharamraj and anr ... Respondents

Mr. Pankaj Dwivedi, for the Applicant.  
Mr. Anant Mani Dharamraj, respondent No.1 is present in person.  
Mr. Vinod Chate, APP for respondent State.

**CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.**

**DATE : 29th November, 2019.**

**PC. :**

- 1] The respondent no.1 is present in person.
- 2] The committee has opined that respondent No.1 Anant Mani Dharamraj, would not be in position to assist the Court. The Registry is directed to appoint counsel from the panel of Legal Aid Counsels, to represent respondent No.1.
- 2] Stand over to 10.01.2020.

**[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]**